

Engineer: Jacob & Martin, LLC
 Abilene, Texas

		Zenner USA		Atlas Utility Supply Company		HydroPro Solutions, LLC			
		15280 Addison Rd. Suite 240		2301 Carson St.		907 Rockmoor Dr.			
		Addison, TX 75001		Fort Worth, TX 76117		Georgetown, TX 78628			
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Bonds, and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 42,800.00	\$ 42,800.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00		
2	AMI System	1	LS	\$ 76,960.70	\$ 76,960.70	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00		
3	Software Bridge	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	**	
4	5/8" x 3/4" Radio Read Meter Replacement	2,224	EA	\$ 308.53	\$ 686,170.72	\$ 426.00	\$ 947,424.00		
5	1" Radio Read Meter Replacement	78	EA	\$ 342.58	\$ 26,721.24	\$ 530.00	\$ 41,340.00		
6	2" Radio Read Meter Replacement	69	EA	\$ 1,079.76	\$ 74,503.44	\$ 1,574.00	\$ 108,606.00		
7	3" Radio Read Meter Replacement	1	EA	\$ 4,689.00	\$ 4,689.00	\$ 5,374.00	\$ 5,374.00		
TOTAL BASE BID A (Items 1 - 7)					\$ 919,345.10		\$ 1,144,044.00		Not Bid

Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price
Trench Safety	LF	\$ 180.00	** \$ 10.00	Not Bid
5/8" x 3/4" Service Re-plumbing	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 400.00	Not Bid
1" Service Re-plumbing	EA	\$ 602.00	\$ 500.00	Not Bid
2" Service Re-plumbing	EA	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 900.00	Not Bid
5/8" x 3/4" Meter Box Replacement	EA	\$ 135.00	\$ 250.00	Not Bid
1" Meter Box Replacement	EA	\$ 135.00	\$ 250.00	Not Bid
2" Meter Box Replacement	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 500.00	Not Bid

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID A

Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
A1	Mobilization, Bonds, & Insurance	1	LS	\$ 42,800.00	\$ 42,800.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00		
A2	5/8" x 3/4" Meter Box Replacement	2,224	EA	\$ 135.00	\$ 300,240.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 556,000.00		
A3	1" Meter Box Replacement	78	EA	\$ 135.00	\$ 10,530.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 19,500.00		
A4	2" Meter Box Replacement	69	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 18,975.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 34,500.00		
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID A (ITEMS A1-A4)					\$ 372,545.00		\$ 631,500.00		Not Bid

Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price
5/8" x 3/4" Meter Box Replacement Added Cost to A2 for Traffic Rated	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 250.00	Not Bid
1" Meter Box Replacement Added Cost to A3 Traffic Rated	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 250.00	Not Bid
2" Meter Box Replacement Added Cost to A4 Traffic Rated	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	Not Bid

BASE BID B

Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Bonds, and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 42,800.00	\$ 42,800.00			\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
2	AMI System	1	LS	\$ 76,960.70	\$ 76,960.70			\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00
3	Software Bridge	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00			\$ -	\$ -
4	5/8" x 3/4" Radio Read Meter Replacement	2,224	EA	\$ 278.00	\$ 618,272.00			\$ 351.00	\$ 780,624.00
5	1" Radio Read Meter Replacement	78	EA	\$ 323.48	\$ 25,231.44			\$ 443.00	\$ 34,554.00
6	2" Radio Read Meter Replacement	69	EA	\$ 1,163.35	\$ 80,271.15			\$ 2,237.00	\$ 154,353.00
7	3" Radio Read Meter Replacement	1	EA	\$ 4,491.29	\$ 4,491.29			\$ 3,049.00	\$ 3,049.00
TOTAL BASE BID B (Items 1 - 7)					\$ 855,526.58		Not Bid		\$ 1,144,580.00

Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price
Trench Safety	LF	\$ 180.00	**	N/A
5/8" x 3/4" Service Re-plumbing	EA	\$ 375.00	Not Bid	\$ 125.00
1" Service Re-plumbing	EA	\$ 602.00	Not Bid	\$ 125.00
2" Service Re-plumbing	EA	\$ 1,450.00	Not Bid	\$ 125.00
5/8" x 3/4" Meter Box Replacement	EA	\$ 135.00	Not Bid	\$ 150.00
1" Meter Box Replacement	EA	\$ 135.00	Not Bid	\$ 150.00
2" Meter Box Replacement	EA	\$ 275.00	Not Bid	\$ 435.00

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID B

Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
A1	Mobilization, Bonds, & Insurance	1	LS	\$ 42,800.00	\$ 42,800.00			\$ -	\$ -
A2	5/8" x 3/4" Meter Box Replacement	2,224	EA	\$ 135.00	\$ 300,240.00			\$ 150.00	\$ 333,600.00
A3	1" Meter Box Replacement	78	EA	\$ 135.00	\$ 10,530.00			\$ 150.00	\$ 11,700.00
A4	2" Meter Box Replacement	69	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 18,975.00			\$ 435.00	\$ 30,015.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID B (ITEMS A1-A4)					\$ 372,545.00		Not Bid		\$ 375,315.00

Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price
5/8" x 3/4" Meter Box Replacement Added Cost to A2 for Traffic Rated	EA	\$ 275.00	Not Bid	\$ 255.00
1" Meter Box Replacement Added Cost to A3 Traffic Rated	EA	\$ 275.00	Not Bid	\$ 255.00
2" Meter Box Replacement Added Cost to A4 Traffic Rated	EA	\$ 500.00	Not Bid	\$ 470.00

(*) Extension Error
 (**) See contractor note regarding this price on bid schedule